on the fair value of the financial instruments due to exchange rate and interest rate. The Company hedged the
following instruments for the following amounts:

• Global Bond in dollars maturing in April 2027 with semiannual coupon payment of 14.81%. The amount
of the hedge is USD 1,000,000.

• Republic of Colombia bond maturing in September 2037 with a semiannual coupon payment of 8.145%.
The amount of the hedge is USD 3,000,000.

• Republic of Colombia bond maturing in September 2037 with semiannual coupon payment of 8.875%.
The amount of the hedge is USD 3,000,000.

• Republic of Colombia bond maturing in September 2037 with semiannual coupon payment of 8.930%.
The amount of the hedge is USD 3,000,000.

Sensitivity analysis on Grupo SURA's exposure to exchange rate risk

A sensitivity analysis is presented below to estimate the impact generated by variations in the exchange rate
on liabilities in dollars and financial derivatives.

These sensitivities are made taking into account simulated variations of +/- 10% in the peso-dollar exchange
rate against its closing value:

Exchange rate sensitivities
Impact on pre-tax income - September 2023

Exchange Rate 4,053.76 +10% in exchange rate -10% in exchange rate

Financial Liabilities (16,611) 16,611

Derivatives 251,403 (259,606)

Total 234,792 (242,995)
 .

Exchange rate sensitivities
Impact on income before income taxes – December 2022

Exchange Rate 4,810.2 +10% in exchange rate -10% in exchange rate

Financial Liabilities (22,755) 22,755

Derivatives 169,597 (177,010)

Total 146,842 (154,255)

Amounts in millions of pesos   .
For the analysis of the results, it is important to highlight that those financial obligations in foreign currency
whose associated derivatives are classified as hedge accounting, reflect the mitigation of the impact on
results for the hedged exposure of the flows. For this reason, the effects of changes in exchange rate prices
are not reflected in the statement of income.

 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   CHAPTER II: NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

established in the reserve. In case of insufficiency, the reserve must be strengthened and
consequently the volume of assets must be increased. The following table shows the adequacy levels
of the test.

 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   CHAPTER II: NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

82   |   GRUPO SURA

Interest rate sensitivities - Reinvestment risk

SURA Asset Management – September 2023

Business Unit Liabilities reserves Sufficiency of reserves

Chile 4,556,157 5%

Colombia 6,768,492 1%

Interest rate sensitivities - Reinvestment risk

SURA Asset Management – December 2022

Business Unit Liabilities reserves Sufficiency of reserves

Chile 5,686,654 3%
Colombia 4,841,774 1%

Sensitivity analysis on the exposure to interest rate risk in Grupo SURA

The following is a sensitivity analysis with the objective of estimating the impact that a variation in the interest
rate would have on the valuation of the hedging derivatives, based on scenarios of +/- 10 PB in the interest
rate in pesos:

Interest rate sensitivities – September 2023

  +10bp in the interest rate -10bp in the interest rate

Financial liabilities 232 (232)

Derivatives 1,231 (1,238)

Total 1,463 (1,470)

   .
Interest rate sensitivities – December 2022

  +10bp in the interest rate -10bp in the interest rate

Financial liabilities 426 (428)

Derivatives 2,367 (2,384)

Total 2,793 (2,812)

Amounts in millions of pesos

2.2.2 Price Variation Risk: Real Estate and Variable Income

The portfolios of the insurance companies are exposed to risks derived from the variation in the prices of
equities and real estate assets.

The following table shows the impact on pre-tax earnings of a 10% drop in the prices of equities and/or real
estate assets in the insurers' portfolios.

Sensitivities, at the price of shares and real estate assets

Suramericana

  September 2023 December 2022

Business Unit

(-10%) in
Shares Price

(-10%) in
Real Estate

(-10%) in Shares